Mr. Steve Palen Legacy Scholarship Fund Background

The Mr. Steve Palen Legacy Scholarship honors Steve's dedicated service to Logan-Rogersville Instrumental Music by providing grants to students/families who need financial support for their annual High School Band dues.

- Scholarships will be funded by band boosters and by tax-deductible contributions to the "Mr. Steve Palen Legacy Scholarship Fund" administered through the LR Band Boosters.
- The LR Band Director and Band Booster President will decide how the scholarships will be awarded & distributed.
- 1-scholarship will be awarded each year for marching season. (In the event of a shortfall in contributions, the LR Band Boosters commits to funding a minimum of \$100 in student scholarships each year.)
- Applying students and a parent/guardian will each need to fill out the scholarship application. All information will be confidential.
- Sealed applications may be placed into the mailbox next to the band director's office.

Mr. Steve Palen Legacy Scholarship Application

(All applications are strictly confidential)

Student Name:	Grade:
 → What does <u>band mean</u> to you? → How can this <u>scholarship help</u> you and your family? 	
Student Response:	
Parent Response:	
Parent Signature:	